

02. 22.07.2025
Court No.8
(Jayanta/
\Tanmoy)

WPA (P)/164/2025

**SHANTI GANATANTRA SANHATI
MANCHA AND ANR.**

VS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS.

Mr. Samim Ahammed
Ms. Ambiya Khatun
Mr. Md. Nasirul Haque

...for the petitioners.

Mr. Jahar Lal De, AGP
Mr. Saurav Chaudhuri

...for the State.

1. Heard Mr. Ahammed, learned Counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners as well as Mr. De, learned Additional Government Pleader appearing on behalf of the State respondents.

2. Learned Counsel for the petitioners is directed to supply a copy of this petition with all annexures to Sri Alak Kumar Ghosh, learned Advocate, who ordinarily represents the respondent nos. 2 to 5 before this Court by tomorrow (23.07.2025).

3. In turn, learned Counsel for the said respondent may obtain instructions and file a report.

4. List this matter after two weeks by reflecting the name of Sri Alok Kumar Ghosh in the cause list.
5. It shall be the duty of learned Counsel for the petitioners to apprise Mr. Ghosh, about the order passed today.
6. List the matter after fifteen days.

(Sujoy Paul, J.)

(Smita Das De, J.)