

21. 13.08.2025  
Court No.08.

(Pritam)

**WPA(P) 164 of 2025.**

**Shanti Ganatantra Sanhati Mancha & Anr.  
-Vs.-  
State of West Bengal & Ors.**

Mr. Samim Ahamed,  
Ms. Ambiya Khatun,  
Mr. Md. Nasirul Haque.

.....for the petitioners.

Mr. Jahar Lal De, Ld. A.G.P.,  
Mr. Saurav Chaudhuri.

....for the State.

Mr. Alok Kr. Ghosh, Sr. Adv.,  
Mr. Arijit Dey.

....for the K.M.C.

1. Mr. Arijit Dey, learned advocate appearing for the KMC prays and granted three weeks' time to file a report. Exception, if any, be filed within two weeks therefrom.
2. List thereafter.

**(Sujoy Paul, J.)**

**(Smita Das De, J.)**