

September 3, 2025  
Sl. No.30  
Court No.8  
s.biswas

WPA(P) 164 of 2025

*Shanti Ganatantra Sanhati Mancha and another*  
*vs.*  
*The State of West Bengal and others*

Mr. Md. Nasirul Haque

... for the petitioners

Mr Jahar Lal De

Mr. Sourav Choudhury

... for the State

Mr. Alak Kr. Ghosh

... for the K.M.C.

1. Parties are represented through their respective learned counsel.
2. Mr. Ghosh, learned counsel for the K.M.C. prays for and granted four weeks time to file report.
3. Exception, if any, may be filed within three weeks therefrom.
4. List the matter thereafter.

**(Sujoy Paul, J.)**

**(Smita Das De, J.)**