

29.10.2025
Item No.32
Ct. No.01
RP

WPA(P) 164 OF 2025
Shanti Ganatantra Sanhati Mancha & Anr.
VS
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Samim Ahammed
Ms. Ambiya Khatun
Md. Nasirul Hauque
Ms. Reshma Khatun
...For Petitioners
Mr. Jahar Lal De, AGP
Mr. Sourav Chowdhury
....For State
Mr. Alok Kumar Ghosh
Mr. Arijit Dey
....For KMC

1. Parties are represented through their respective counsels.
2. Learned counsel for KMC prays for three weeks time as a last chance to file report. The said prayer is vehemently passed by the learned advocate for the petitioner.
3. However, in the interest of justice, as a last chance three weeks time is given to file the report. If the report is not filed on the adjourned date, this Court may direct personal appearance of a senior official of KMC.
4. List the matter after three weeks.

[SUJOY PAUL]
ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

[SMITA DAS DE, J.]