

23.03.2026
Item No.3
Ct. No. 1
PG

W.P.A. (P) 164 of 2025
Shanti Ganatantra Sanhati Mancha & Anr.
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Ambiya Khatun
.....For the Petitioners
Mr. Jahar Lal De, Ld. A.G.P.
Mr. Sourav Chowdhury.....For the State

Mr. Alok Kr. Ghosh
.....For the KMC

Dictated by Partha Sarathi Sen, J.:

1. As per request made on behalf of the writ petitioners, let this matter be listed on 25.03.2026 under the same heading.

(SUJOY PAUL, CJ.)

(PARTHA SARATHI SEN, J.)